09-20-2000



COVER SHEET FORWARDING ASSISTANCE OF THE CONVEYANCE FOR RECORDING

8.30 00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

and the second s

A distribution of the first section of the section

Please record the attached original document:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Visionary Prototype Marketing, Ltd.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: James V. Cody

1809 Portsmouth Lane Schaumberg, IL 60194

3. Nature of conveyance:

[] Merger
[] Change of Name

Execution Date: August 19, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:......

- a. Patent Application No.(s): 08/395,891
- b. Patent No.(s):5,535,649
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Daniel A. Thomson, Esquire 4421 Ranchwood Spur Alvon, OH 44333-1343

09/18/2000 DHGUYEN 00000727 08/95891

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): 1.X \$40.00 = \$40.00.
- [X] A check in the amount of \$40.00... which includes the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.
- [] Please charge deposit account 05-0875 in the amount of \$.... to cover the recording fee.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 05-0875.
 - 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

August 29 2000

Daniel A. Thomson, Esquire

Reg. No.: 43,189 4421 Ranchwood Spur Akron, Ohio 44333-1343

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2] L:\0400-0499\415\0003\pto\000828.dat.COVERSHA.PTO.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto JAMES V. CODY as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

LEVERAGE INCREASING EXTENDER ARM

described in U.S. patent application no. US 199500395891 issued on July 16, 1996, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor;

VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as he may designate;

VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. agrees that, when requested, VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. will, without charge to said assignee but at VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD.'s expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. authorizes and empowers the said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by him, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD;

VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and

VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. covenants with said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that VISIONARY PROTOTYPE MARKETING, LTD. has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

by: Clintan R. Dogol.
Clinton R. Waggle, Jr., Member
Jan Marko
James V. Cody, Member
Executed this 19th day of August 19.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for Sunh, County, Oh, o, personally appeared Clinton R. Waggle, Tr. and
for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my signature and official seal this 19th day of August, 1905.
Michael & Merou
NOTART TOBLIC
M:\WJC Files\9812wjc\0415.0003COMP2COM.doc\comp2com.asi Michael R. Moran, Attorney At Law Notary Public, State of OHIO My commission has no expiration data. Section 147.03 R.C.

RECORDED: 08/30/2000